### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National			
Association, Successor by Merger		11/19/2009	COMPANY:
to Congress Financial Corporation			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plantronics, Inc.
Street Address:	345 Encinal Street
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Santa Cruz
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2750611	DUPLEX
Registration Number:	2990249	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)426-2965

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831 458 7346

Email: trademarks@plantronics.com

Correspondent Name: Plantronics, Inc. Address Line 1: 345 Encinal Street Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Santa Cruz, CALIFORNIA 95060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Collacino	TRADEMARK

900148151 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0739

Signature:	/renee collacino/
Date:	11/19/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=2765-0116 signed release#page1.tif source=2765-0116 signed release#page2.tif source=2765-0116 signed release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0740

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Third Trademarks Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 2003, (hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement"), executed by and between ALTEC LANSING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, predecessor-in-interest by merger to PLANTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 345 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, California 95060 (hereinafter referred to as the "Borrower", as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR TO MERGER TO CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, with an address of 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lender", as such term defined in the Security Agreement), the Lender made available to the Borrower various loans that were secured by the Secured Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2003 starting at Reel/Frame 2765/0116; and

WHEREAS, to secure payment and performance of all of the obligations of the Borrower to the Lender, the Borrower mortgaged to and pledged to the Lender, and granted to and conveyed to the Lender a security interest in all of Borrower's rights, title and interests in and to certain "Assets" (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to certain trademark properties, identified in Appendix A attached hereto.

It is now hereby confirmed that, by and between the Lender and the Borrower, all Obligations set forth in the Security Agreement have been satisfied by the Borrower, the Lender has been paid off in full, and all security interests granted in the Security Agreement have been released.

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is being prepared for recordation purposes with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to be recorded against the certain trademark properties, identified in Appendix A attached hereto.

This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is executed and entered into as of the date indicated below.

WACH	OVIA BANK, NATIONAL AS	SOCIATIO
Ву:	<u> </u>	
Name:	Herbert Kory	
Title: _	Dipet	
Date: _	ulirləş.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0741

## SCHEDULE "A"

# ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Application or	Registration
		Registration	Date
T-SOAD STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		No.	
U.S.	DUPLEX	2,750,611	8/12/2003
U.S.	ICONIC	78/216,880	-
U.S.	MANTARAY	78/216,872	-
U.S.		78/172,075	-
U.S.		2,990,249	8/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0742

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

U.S.	TANGERINE	78/216,859	-
U.S.	очоо	78/222,887	-
China		3,548,495	1/7/2005
Hong Kong		300,011,005	4/25/2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/19/2009 REEL: 004099 FRAME: 0743